January 2024
Product Data SheetDeltaV Distributed Control System
DeltaV™ Wireless I/O Card
Redundant Wireless I/O Card (WIOC).
Introduction
A robust wireless solution is much more than the sum
of its parts; it is the result of innovative integration with
consideration given to every aspect of the overall system.

request. We reserve the right to modify or improve the designs or specifications of our products
at any time without notice.
WIOC Spare Part Ordering Information
WIOC Spare Parts
Description Model Number
Copper Ethernet I/O Ports; for WIOC Carriers KL1601X1-BA1
Fiberoptic Ethernet I/O Ports; for WIOC Carriers KL1602X1-BA1*
WIOC KL2102X1-BA1
2-Wide Carrier for WIOC; Screw Terminals KL4102X1-BA1
WIOC Redundant Terminal Block KL4302X1-CA2
Power Terminal Plug for CHARM I/O Carrier KJ4005X1-BF1
WirelessHART Field Link; Aluminum Housing, Standard Antennas KJ1621X1-BA1
WirelessHART Field Link; Stainless Steel Housing, Standard Antennas KJ1621X1-BA2
WirelessHART Field Link; Aluminum Housing, Extended Range Antennas KJ1621X1-BA3
WirelessHART Field Link; Stainless Steel Housing, Extended Range Antennas KJ1621X1-BA4
Protection Cover for WIOC Carrier SE6105
*Fiberoptic Ethernet I/O Ports requires DeltaV v12.3 or later software and are not cascade able.
Prerequisites